3/3/25, 1:00 PM

JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN
BROS)

6 Races

RANDALL BERKY (R BERKY)
6 Races

ANDREW GUIMOND
(AAA+BORGES LOFT)

6 Races

JACK TEDESCO (TEDESCO)
6 Races

JIM PORTENGA (J
PORTENGA)

6 Races

STEVE MITCHELL (S&T
MITCHELL)

6 Races

JOHN FERRARO (SON OF
FERRARO LOFT)

6 Races

KEITH LORD (KEITH LORD)
6 Races

ROBERT BROSAN (BROSAN
LOFT)

6 Races

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2025 OB - Average Speed Report #2

Average Speed
Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025
OB

Release: C | Dist: All | South (S)
March 3rd 2025, 1:00 pm
Average Speed: 1582.357 YPM

Total Distance: 725.878 Miles
Average Speed: 1579.896 YPM
Total Distance: 730.352 Miles
Average Speed: 1579.108 YPM

Total Distance: 729.838 Miles
Average Speed: 1577.412 YPM
Total Distance: 723.496 Miles
Average Speed: 1576.813 YPM

Total Distance: 726.890 Miles
Average Speed: 1575.977 YPM

Total Distance: 731.619 Miles
Average Speed: 1570.403 YPM

Total Distance: 724.857 Miles
Average Speed: 1567.634 YPM
Total Distance: 724.058 Miles
Average Speed: 1558.57 YPM

Total Distance: 729.520 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-OB/averageSpeed/

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

13:27:22

13:33:36

13:33:26

13:27:14

13:31:20

13:37:2

13:32:22

13:32:54

13:43:48

m



