Average Speed Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025 OB

Release: C | Dist: All | South (S) March 3rd 2025, 1:00 pm

		· · · · · ·	
1.	JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN BROS)	Average Speed: 1582.357 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 725.878 Miles	Total Time: 13:27:22
2.	RANDALL BERKY (R BERKY)	Average Speed: 1579.896 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 730.352 Miles	Total Time: 13:33:36
3.	ANDREW GUIMOND (AAA+BORGES LOFT)	Average Speed: 1579.108 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 729.838 Miles	Total Time: 13:33:26
4.	JACK TEDESCO (TEDESCO)	Average Speed: 1577.412 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 723.496 Miles	Total Time: 13:27:14
5.	JIM PORTENGA (J	Average Speed: 1576.813 YPM	
	PORTENGA)		
	6 Races	Total Distance: 726.890 Miles	Total Time: 13:31:20
6.	STEVE MITCHELL (S&T MITCHELL)	Average Speed: 1575.977 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 731.619 Miles	Total Time: 13:37:2
7.	JOHN FERRARO (SON OF	Average Speed: 1570.403 YPM	10141 1111101 101011
	FERRARO LOFT)	9 e open tel el les	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 724.857 Miles	Total Time: 13:32:22
8.	KEITH LORD (KEITH LORD)	Average Speed: 1567.634 YPM	
	6 Races	Total Distance: 724.058 Miles	Total Time: 13:32:54
9.	ROBERT BROSAN (BROSAN	Average Speed: 1558.57 YPM	
	LOFT)		
	6 Races	Total Distance: 729.520 Miles	Total Time: 13:43:48